
BRITISH GUIANA 

459 

ORDER 

Made Under 

No. 74 of 1%2. 

THE WIDOWS AND ORPHANS PENSION ORDINANCE 

(Chapter 75). 

UNDER SECTION 23 OF THE WIDOWS AND ORPHANS PENSlON 
ORDINANCE, AS AMENDED BY THE WIDOWS AND ORPHANS 
PENSION (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1956, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ARTICLE 22 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF BRITISH GUlANA 
AND BY VIRTUE AND IN EXERCISE OF ALL POWERS ENABLING 
HIM IN THAT BEHALF, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE 
GOVERNOR AS FOLLOWS:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Widows and Orphans Pension (Rates
of Contribution) Order, 1962. 

2. Subject to the provisions contained in the proviso to section 23 of tbe
Widows and Orphans Pension Ordinance, as amended by the Widows and 
Orphans Pension (Amendment) Ordinance, 1956, the amounts shown in tbe 
second column of the schedule hereto shall for the purposes of the isaid Ordi-
nance be deemed to be the maximum salaries of the officers on the scales set out 
in the first column of the said schedule. 

3. The Widows and Orphans Pension (Rates of Contribution) Order,
1956*, is hereby revoked. 

4. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1%3.

SCHEDULE 

LIST OF PROPOSED INTERMEDIATE MAXIMA OF REVISED SALARY 

SCALES 

Present Salar;v Scales 

A 1 - $5,280 x $240 - $7,920 
A 2 - $5,280 X $240 - $7,680 
A 3 - $3,984 x $144 - $4,848JJ$5,280 x 

$240 - $6,24011 X $240 - $7,680 
A 8 - $3,984 X $144 - $4,848iJ$5,280 x 

$240 - $6,240 
A 9 - $3,288 x $120 - $3,64811$3,840 x 

$144 - $4,12811 X $144 - $4,8481J 
$5,280 X $240 - $6,240 

p 1 - $3,696 X $144 - $4,560JI X 
$240 - $5,040 

A17 - $2,640 X $120 - $3,3601J$3,552 X 

$144 - $4,560ll x $144 - $4,848 

* No. 77 of 1956.

Proposed Inter­
mediate Salaries 

$6,480 
$6,480 

$4,848 & $6,240 

$4,848 

$4,128 & $4,848 

$4,560 

$3,360 & $4,272 



460 

Present Salary Scales 

A21 - $2,028 x $132 - $3,21611$3,384 x 
$144 - $4,128 

A26 - $2,028 x $132 - $3,216 
A32 - $1,15211$1,392 x $120 - $1,87211 

$2,028 X $132 - $2,556 
B 2 - $1,72811$1,824 x $72 - $2,472 
B 5 - $1,440 X $72 - $1,65611$1,872 X 

$72 - $2,01611$2,160 X $96 - $2,256 
B 7 - $1,05611$1,200 X $48 - $1,44011 x 

$72 - $1,72811$1,87211$1,968 

Ordered this 7th day of December, 1962. 

(M.P. 134/4). 

Proposed Inter­
mediate Salaries 

$2,820 & $3,216 
$2,820 

$1,872 
$2,112 

$1,656 

$1 J440 

R. F. A. GREY, 
Governor. 


